BE[t SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plonl Series
REFERENCE
I7sO-TYPE TETEPHONE SETS
sEcTroN 502-706-r00
fssue l, Morch l97O
AT&ICo Slondord
I .  GENERAI.
l.0l This section provides identification, installation,
maintenance, and connection information for
the 1750-type telephone set previously contained in
Sect ions 502-?50-100 and 502-?50-420 which are
hereby canceled.
2. IDENTIFICAIION
Ordering Guide
2.01 Set, Telephone, 17504-58 or 1?508-60
Note: -58 includes white handset, aluminum
mat, and light gray plastic frame. -60 includes
l ight beige handset,  copper mat,  and l ight
beige plastic frame.
2.O2 Beplaceable Set Components Are Listed
in Table A
2.03 Associated Apparatus or Equipment
(ordered separately):
jApparatus Box, 1l3-type or 114A (recessed
mounting)
OD-1800?1 or D-180072 Kit of Parts (surface
mounting)
jConnecting Block, 718
2.04 Loose Parts Furnished With Set:
Design Feolures
2.05 The l?50-type teiephone set may be recess
mounted or adapted for surface mounting
using D-1800?1 or D-1800?2 Kit of Parts (Fig. 1).
2.06 Component parts of these sets are mounted
on a steel panel. An aluminum mat retained
by a plastic frame covers the panel and gives the
installation a finished appearance.
Applicotion
2.07 Can be wired for br idged, two-party f lat
rate, two-party message rate or four-party
full selective on CO or PBX lines.
2.08 Can be modified for use with 1A1 or 1A2
KTS. Refer to Table B.
2.09 The polarity guard is optional and must be
ordered separately. It is intended for use
when specified by local instructions for end-to-end
signal ing instal lat ions.  Refer to Table C for
connections.
3. INSIAI.TATION
Apporolus Boxes
3.01 Refer to Divis ion 463 for information on
installing apparatus boxes.
3.02 To install telephone set in box:
(1) Remove cover of apparatus box, if so equipped
(see section covering apparatus boxes).
(2) Install 718 connecting block (ordered separately)
to mounting bracket located in upper right
corner of apparatus box. (Consult Division 461
for further information on this type of connecting
block.)
OP-90D232 Cord and Plug Assembly or
Mounting, D4BN-3 equipped with 4234
jlnstruction Booklet, GN-2408
OP-160828 Mounting Screws (4)
OP-258803 Card Retainer
Cord
plug
o American Telephone
Printed in
and Telegraph Company, 1970
U.S.A. Poge I
LINE ' , : ' : : : : , . :  7 lB
WIRE : : ! : ! ! ,  CONN
t:: : t : , .  ELOCK
P40D23?.

(O-BK) : : :  ( - )
TABTE A
COMPONENT ORDERING GUIDE
(COLOR SIGNIFICANT)
Note: These sets are also equipped with the following
comlnon components:
o Dial,  25Wf or 25A.3 (MD)
o Ringer, DlE
o Reel. Cords. SA or 38
o P-90D232 Cord and Plug Assembly - replaces
D4BN-3 mounting cord on early production
sets
o P-44E501 (upper half) and P-448502 ( lower
half) grommet - replaces P-14E894 grom-
met assembly.
+ Furnished with telephone set
f Furnished with Kit of parts used for surface mount-
ing
{ May be converted to provide 12-button capability by
instal l ing a D-180115 Kit of Parts and replacing mat
with appropriate 12-button mat. Refer to Table A
for mat piece part ordering information.
The 3A cord reels shqll be used uhen
the telephone set is subjected to tem-
peratures belous 40 degrees F. The 3B
cord reel sholl be used u)hen the tele-
phone set is not subiected to tempera-
tures below 40 degrees F.
tss l, sEcTtoN 502-705-100
IABIE B
MODIFICATIONS FOR USE WITH IAI OR
IA2 KIS
* Terminal on P-44E055 mounting block.
f Terminal on 71B connecting block.
( ) Current color code.
t I  MD color code.
TABTE C
POTARITY GUARD CONNECTIONS
(P-90D060 GUARD ASSEMETY)
* Terminal on polari ty guard.
( ) Current color code.
t I  MD color code.
Nofe: When connected for 1A1 or 1A2 KTS per Table
C, move (W) tS-Sl from C to S.
IEIEPHONE
SEI
AAAT
FRAME
(rvtAT)
TINE
SWtTCH
ASSEIIABTY
HANDSET
1?50A-58 P-26E932P-84A261*
P-89C261f
P-85A161 G3K-58
1750B-60 P26E933 P-84A260*
P-89C260f
P-85A160 G3K-60
tEAD coroR FROIA ro
Line